
Yellville-Summit Certified Additional Duty Schedule 
2023-2024 

POSITION 

(schedule placement +stipend) 
Superintendent 
Alternative Education Coordinator 
Federal Programs Coordinator 

(1) 
Length of Contract 

240 days 
210 days 
Admin Salary Schedule 

Federal Programs Executive Assistant 
National Board Certification (1 ,000.00 annually for remainder of certification) 
ACSIP District Coordinator 
ACSIP Building Coordinators (6) 
Licensed Psychological Examiner 
1Oth Grade Sponsor 
11th Grade Sponsor 
12th Grade Sponsor 
Cheerleader Sponsor, Junior 
Cheerleader Sponsor, Senior 
Choir 
Yearbook Sponsor 
Testing Coord inator 
Parental Involvement Building Directors (3) 

Drama Coach 
Majorette Sponsor 
Esports (Fall) 
Esports (Spring) 
Golf Coach 
Certified Trap Shooting Coaches (2) 
Head Baseball Coach 
Assistant Baseball Coach 
Head Softball Coach 

Assistant Softball Coach 
Head Junicr Boys Basketball Coach 
Head Jr. Girls Basketball Coach 
Head Junior Football Coach 
Head Sr.Jr Boys Track Coach 
Head Sr/Jr Girls Track Coach 

(schedule placement + 19D=amount x length) 

High School Counselor (9-12) 
Middle School Counselor (5-8) 
Elementary Counselor (K-4) 

Business 
Media Specialist 
Family & Consumer Science 

(schedule placement+ 190=amount x length+ stipend) 
Agriculture 
Band Director 
Jr/Sr Volleyball Coach 
Assistant Volleyball Coach 
Athletic Director 
Head Senior Boys Basketball Coach 
Head Sr. Girls Basketball Coach 
Asst Jr. Football Coach 
Head Sr. Football Coach 
Assistant Sr. Football Coach 

Admin Salary Schedule 

Per Semester 

210 minimum up to 240 days 
210 minimum up to 240 days 
210 minimum up to 240 days 
206 days 
205 days 
200 days 

240 days 
208 days 
210 days 
200 days 
220 days 
210 days 
210 days 
210 days 
220 days 
210 days 

(3) 
Stipend 

negotiable 
7,575.00 

1,500.00 
2,000.00 first year 

1,000.00 
6,000.00 

500.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
1,200.00 
1,500.00 
2,000.00 
1,250.00 
2 ,500.00 

750.00 
500.00 
500.00 
625.00 
625.00 
750.00 
500.00 

1,600.00 
500.00 

1,600.00 
500.00 

1,500.00 
1,500.00 
1,500.00 
1,600.00 
1,600.00 

1,000.00 
4,000.00 
1,600.00 

500.00 
4,000.00 
4,000.00 
4,000.00 
1,000.00 
4,000.00 
1,600.00 


