## Yellville-Summit Certified Additional Duty Schedule 2023 - 2024

	2020 2024	(1)	(3)
POSITION		Length of Contract	Stipend
(schedule placement +stipend)			
Superintendent		240 days	negotiable
Alternative Education Coordinator		210 days	7,575.00
Federal Programs Coordinator		Admin Salary Schedule	
Federal Programs Executive Assistant			1,500.00
National Board Certification	(1,000.00 annually for rema	inder of certification)	2,000.00 first year
ACSIP District Coordinator		Admin Salary Schedule	
ACSIP Building Coordinators (6)			1,000.00
Licensed Psychological Examiner		Per Semester	6,000.00
10th Grade Sponsor			500.00
11th Grade Sponsor			1,000.00
12th Grade Sponsor			500.00
Cheerleader Sponsor, Junior			1,200.00
Cheerleader Sponsor, Senior			1,500.00
Choir			2,000.00
Yearbook Sponsor			1,250.00
Testing Coordinator			2,500.00
Parental Involvement Building Directors	s (3)		750.00
Drama Coach			500.00
Majorette Sponsor			500.00
Esports (Fall)			625.00
Esports (Spring)			625.00
Golf Coach			750.00
Certified Trap Shooting Coaches (2)			500.00
Head Baseball Coach			1,600.00 500.00
Assistant Baseball Coach			1,600.00
Head Softball Coach			500.00
Assistant Softball Coach			1,500.00
Head Junicr Boys Basketball Coach Head Jr. Girls Basketball Coach			1,500.00
Head Junior Football Coach			1,500.00
Head Sr.Jr Boys Track Coach			1,600.00
Head Sr.Jr Boys Hack Coach Head Sr/Jr Girls Track Coach			1,600.00
Head Shar Gins Hack Coach			1,000.00
(schedule placement ÷ 190=amount x	length)		
High School Counselor (9-12)		210 minimum up to 240 days	
Middle School Counselor (5-8)		210 minimum up to 240 days	
Elementary Counselor (K-4)		210 minimum up to 240 days	
Business		206 days	
Media Specialist		205 days	
Family & Consumer Science		200 days	
(schedule placement÷190=amount x	length + stipend)		
Agriculture		240 days	1,000.00
Band Director		208 days	4,000.00
Jr/Sr Volleyball Coach		210 days	1,600.00
Assistant Volleyball Coach		200 days	500.00
Athletic Director		220 days	4,000.00
Head Senior Boys Basketball Coach		210 days	4,000.00
Head Sr. Girls Basketball Coach		210 days	4,000.00
Asst Jr. Football Coach		210 days	1,000.00
Head Sr. Football Coach Assistant Sr. Football Coach		220 days 210 days	4,000.00 1,600.00
Assistant of Toolball Coaci		210 0043	1,000.00
-			

Approved by the Yellville-Summit School Board May 8, 2023.

Is/Eleanor Davenport, School Board President